the needs of that category of need as a whole.

Introduction

An analysis of the 2013-2017 Comprehensive Housing Affordability Strategy (CHAS) tables for Enid as
reflected below does not show disproportionately greater need for persons experiencing housing
problems among five (5) different minorities and ethnicities, and within various income demographics.
The four housing problems included in the data analysis include lack of complete kitchen facilities, lack
of complete plumbing facilities, more than one person per room, and housing cost burden greater than
30%.  A "disproportionately greater need" exists when the members of a racial or ethnic group at a
given income level experience housing problems at a greater rate (10% or more) than the income level
as a whole.  The cost burden for all race and ethnic groups in Enid exists.  The cost of housing is usually
greater than 30% especially if the families are of moderate income and ineligible for income sensitive
housing.

0%-30% of Area Median Income

Housing Problems Has one or more
of four housing

problems

Has none of the
four housing

problems

Household has
no/negative

income, but none
of the other

housing problems
Jurisdiction as a whole 1,345 290 190
White 1,030 270 135
Black / African American 95 20 0
Asian 0 0 0
American Indian, Alaska Native 0 0 0
Pacific Islander 0 0 0
Hispanic 120 0 65

Table 13 - Disproportionally Greater Need 0 - 30% AMI
Data
Source:

2013-2017 CHAS

*The four housing problems are:
1. Lacks complete kitchen facilities, 2. Lacks complete plumbing facilities, 3. More than one person per
room, 4.Cost Burden greater than 30%

FINAL for 2023-2027

  Consolidated Plan ENID   29
OMB Control No: 2506-0117 (exp. 09/30/2021)

30%-50% of Area Median Income

Housing Problems Has one or more
of four housing

problems

Has none of the
four housing

problems

Household has
no/negative

income, but none
of the other

housing problems
Jurisdiction as a whole 1,555 1,030 0
White 945 920 0
Black / African American 25 25 0
Asian 0 0 0
American Indian, Alaska Native 155 0 0
Pacific Islander 0 0 0
Hispanic 380 80 0

Table 14 - Disproportionally Greater Need 30 - 50% AMI
Data
Source:

2013-2017 CHAS

*The four housing problems are:
1. Lacks complete kitchen facilities, 2. Lacks complete plumbing facilities, 3. More than one person per
room, 4.Cost Burden greater than 30%

50%-80% of Area Median Income

Housing Problems Has one or more
of four housing

problems

Has none of the
four housing

problems

Household has
no/negative

income, but none
of the other

housing problems
Jurisdiction as a whole 1,190 2,375 0
White 865 1,775 0
Black / African American 65 145 0
Asian 10 0 0